UNI-JAWS
860mm
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SPECIFICATIONS
Jaw Size: 	 180mm x 75mm
Clamping Capacity: 	 860mm
Clamping Force: 	 1000kg
Rail Diameter: 	 32mm

Item
No. Description Part No.
How To Order
Available spare parts can be ordered through the Special Orders Desk at any Bunnings Warehouse. If you have any
further questions, please contact Ozito Customer Service on:
Australia: 1800 069 486
New Zealand: 0508 069 486
The following is a list of spare parts carried by Ozito.
Please contact Customer Service for any parts not
listed.
Item
No. Description Part No.
Tool: Uni Jaws
Model No. UJC-860
3736 35
34
3332
31
30
29
28
26
24
23
2221
25
20
19
18
1716
15
14 13
14
13
12
1110
98
76
5
4
3
3
2
1
27
38
39
41		 Mitre Saw Mounts (Pair) 		  SPUJC860-41
IN ORDER TO MAKE A CLAIM UNDER THIS
WARRANTY YOU MUST RETURN THE PRODUCT
TO YOUR NEAREST BUNNINGS WAREHOUSE WITH
YOUR BUNNINGS REGISTER RECEIPT. PRIOR TO
RETURNING YOUR PRODUCT FOR WARRANTY
PLEASE TELEPHONE OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE
HELPLINE:
Australia 1800 069 486
New Zealand 0508 069 486
3 YEAR REPLACEMENT WARRANTY
Your product is guaranteed for a period of 36 months from
the original date of purchase. If a product is defective it will
be replaced in accordance with the terms of this warranty.
Warranty excludes consumable parts, for example: rollers, extension
bars, legs and accessories.
The following actions will result in the warranty being void.
•	 �If the tool shows signs of damage or defects caused
by or resulting from abuse, accidents or alterations.
•	 �If the tool is disassembled or tampered with in any way.
•	 Professional, industrial or high frequency use.
•	 �Failure to perform maintenance as set out within the
instruction manual.
WARRANTY
TO ENSURE A SPEEDY RESPONSE PLEASE